-OP \$265.00 1510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		110 <i>2/23/2</i> 007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angeles Group, LLC
Street Address:	9 Capper Drive
City:	Pacific
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63069
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1510270	CONVERT-ABLE
Registration Number:	1477877	ANGELES
Registration Number:	1550889	BYE BYE BUGGY
Registration Number:	1630880	ANGELS REST
Registration Number:	1690991	PLAYHOUSE PROP
Registration Number:	1708223	PUTAWAY PROP
Registration Number:	1729410	ANGELES GROUP
Registration Number:	1813744	SOF-TEX
Registration Number:	1897533	BASE FURNITURE LINE
Registration Number:	1933980	REGGIO EMELIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0827

900070466

Phone:	317-634-3456		
Email:	cjm@uspatent.com		
Correspondent Name:	Charles J. Meyer		
Address Line 1:	111 Monument Circle		
Address Line 2:	Suite 3700		
Address Line 4:	Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7278-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles J. Meyer	
Signature:		/Charles J. Meyer/	
Date:		02/28/2007	

Total Attachments: 1 source=LaSalle#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0828



LaSalle Business Credit, LLC 135 South LaSaile Street

Suite 425 Chicago, IL 60603-4105 (312) 804-6410 Fax: (312) 904-6109

thomas.hirsh@abnamro.com@abnamro.com

Thomas Hirsh First Vice President

February 23, 2007

Excelligence Learning Corporation

Gentlemen:

This will confirm that all indebtedness of Angeles Group, LLC, 9 Capper Drive, Pacific, Missouri 63069 to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., has been paid in full.

Failure to release liens in favor of the LaSalle recorded against the property of that company was an oversight which will be corrected as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

LaSalle Business Credit, LLC successor by merger to, LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.

Title: First Vice President/Counse

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 02/28/2007